UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

Doc#. 2108907232 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/30/2021 10:19 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Dec ID 20200901694771 ST/CO Stamp 1-363-320-

ST/CO Stamp 1-363-320-800 ST Tax \$190.00 CO Tax \$95.00

City Stamp 1-430-724-576 City Tax: \$2,155.75

MAIL TO:

Wieslaw PODSTAWSKI 7N461 LINDEN AVE MEDINAH II GOIST

NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

WIESLAW PODSTAWSKI FN461 Linden Ave MEDINAH IL GOIST

THE GRANTOR(s), Linda D. Jurczak, a single woman, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook and State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND 00/00 (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, CONVEYS AND WARRANTS TO: POLTECH Group, Inc., an Illinois corporation of the Village of Medinah, County of DuPage, State of Illinois all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, and General Taxes for years 2020 and subsequent years.

Permanent Index Number(s): 13-19-111-040-0000

Property Address: 3806 Nordica Ave., Chicago, IL 60634

hereby releasing all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED THIS 10 DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2020.

x dinda D. JURCZAK

	TRANSFER T	·ΔΧ	23-Dec-2020		
AL ESTATE	TRANSPER.	COUNTY:	95.00		
		ILLINOIS:	190.00		
Legis X.		TOTAL:	285.00		
13-19-11	-040-0000	20200901694771	1-363-320-800		

REAL ESTATE TRAN	ISFER TAX	23-Dec-2020
	CHICAGO:	1,425.00
a L	CTA:	570.00
	TOTAL:	1,995.00 *
13-19-111-040-000	0 20200901694771	1-430-724-576

Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

2108907232 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
)SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY that LINDA D. JURCZAK is/are personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) appear on the thregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument, as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and octorial seal, this had a of September, 2020

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

NA ICY N DWAK SANDER

NOTARY NUPLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

COMM SSK N No. 673291

MY COMMISSION BY PRES June 24,2023

NAME and ADDRESS OF PREPARER: NANCY NOWAK SANDER 8532 SCHOOL STREET MORTON GROVE, ILLINOIS 60053

2108907232 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A" Property Description

Closing Date: September 14, 2020

Buyer(s): Poltech Group Inc.

Property Address: 3806 North Nordica Avenue, Chicago, IL 60634

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

LOT 22 AND THE SOUTH 5 FEET OF LOT 21 IN BLOCK 6 IN UTITZ AND HEIMAN'S IRVING PARK BOULEYARD ADDITION A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 19 (EXCEPT THE EAST 40 ACRES) AND PART OF WEST 1674 FEET LYING SOUTH OF THE ROAD IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 13 L
OOHONIA CIGATION
ONTICO 18, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 13-19-111-040-0000

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION File No.: 2019-3943 Page 1 of 1

1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE AS REQUIRED BY 465 ILCS 8/5-5020 (from Ch. 34, per. 3-5020)

_	_		_		ь.	_	-	_	_	_	_	
-				I	44	-		. —			_	м
		-			4	-						
										-		-

The GRANTOR or herhis egent, affirms that, to the best of herhis knowledge, the name of the GRANTEE shows
on the dead or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an illinois
corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or adquire and hold title to real estate in lithols, a
pertnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold sitie to real estate in Minds, or another entity recognized
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Minole.

DATED: 4 2020 GRANTOR NOTARY SECTOR: The below section is to mora Subscribed and entants before the Name of Notary Public: By the said Plans of Granter) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY MONATU RAYMOND MANUEL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS WILL COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/06/202 **GRANTEE SECTION** The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the GRANTEE shown on the dead or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, on Phote corporation or foreign components. authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Minos, "partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in tilinois or other antity recognized as a privan and authorized to do busine acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The harby exclini is to be complete MOUS Subscribed and exiom to before the; Name of Notary Public: By the said (Marne of Grants OFFICIAL SEAL RAYMOND MANUEL HOTARY LIGHATUR NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS WILL COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/00/2029

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 65 ILOS 573-502000(2), Any person who knowingly submits a fale statioment concerning the identity of a GRANTEE shall be guilty of a GLASS C MISDISHEAMOR for the FIRST OFFINE, and of a CLASS A MEDICALANDE, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to DEED or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Minols if example under provisions of the Whole Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

tev. on 10.17,2016